[Resolution for Double Rainbow Ice Cream]

7

5

8

14 15

17

18

16

19 20

22 23

21

25

24

Resolution commending Double Rainbow Ice Cream for 25 years of community service, and their dedication in improving the lives of youth, chronically ill, and homeless individuals in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Double Rainbow is a San Francisco based company with a history of serving the community; and,

WHEREAS, Double Rainbow celebrated its 25th anniversary in September 2001; and, WHEREAS, Twenty Five years ago, Michael Sachar and Steven Fink opened their first Double Rainbow Ice Cream Parlor in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, For over five years, Double Rainbow has donated three gigantic tubs of ice cream to Maitri, a residential care facility for people living with disabling AIDS in the Upper Market neighborhood; and,

WHEREAS, This ice cream has been used to bring joy and nourishment for San Francisco's neediest and sickest populations; and,

WHEREAS, Continuous in-kind donations are rare and this company has stuck to its community service through tough economic conditions; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors in the City and County of San Francisco honors Double Rainbow Ice Cream because of their longstanding commitment to community service and their role in bringing sweetness into San Franciscan lives; and.

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors commends Double Rainbow Ice Cream for their on-going commitment to positively shaping the lives of youth, chronically ill, and homeless individuals in the city of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050515

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Double Rainbow Ice Cream for 25 years of community service, and their dedication in improving the lives of youth, chronically ill, and homeless individuals in San Francisco.

March 29, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin

Excused: 2 - Daly, Sandoval

File No. 050515

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on March 29, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

04.01.05

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom

Clerk of the Board

Gloria L.